SULTAN CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET
/
ITEM #: Consent 2
DATE: December 16, 2010
SUBJECT: Voucher Approval

CONTACT PERSON: Laura Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

SUMMARY:
Attached are the vouchers for approval in the amount of $59,676.92 and payroll
through November 26 2010, in the amount of $59,275.57 to be drawn and paid on

the proper accounts.

FISCAL IMPACT: $118,952.49

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the payment of vouchers as submitted.




City Of Sultan
Voucher Approval
December 16, 2010

|, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described hereon, and that the
claim is just, due and an unpaid obligation against the City of Sultan, and that | am
authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

Laura J. Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

We, the undersigned City Council of Sultan Washington, do hereby certify that the
merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received and the claims are
approved for payment in the following amounts:

Payroll Check #15285 $ 141944

Direct Deposit #24 $ 26,524.09

Benefits Check #15286-15290 $ 20,346.45

Tax Deposit #24 $ 10,985.59

Accounts Payable

Check #25407-25453 $ 59,676.92

ACH Transactions

TOTAL $ 118,952.49
Samuel Pinson, Councilmember Steve Slawson, Councilmember
, Councilmember Sarah Davenport-Smith, Councilmember
Joseph Neigel, Counciimember Kristina Blair, Councilmember

Jeffrey Beeler, Councilmember



City of Sultan

laura
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Vendor No
AdvTele
AllWaste
amtest
aramark
atrua
cadman
CertLand
chicago
comcast
dol
EvUtil
Frontier
FrontPor
Herald
ikon
irongoat
JPCooke
KNOWA
Latimore
markley
MastersT
Monroe
NAPA
Nextel
OfcDepot
PacBat
Petro
PitneyCr
pmc

PSE
PUD#1
QBS

qcel
RedApl
Richard
RoseMurp
Rotary
simplex
Snopac
SnoPlan
Stiles
Studio
TCarlson
tsi
USFence

Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor Name

Advocate Telecom
Allied Waste Services
AM Test

Aramark Uniform Services
Aimee Lou Trua
Cadman, Inc.

Certified Land Services Corp
Chicago Title

Comcast

Department of Licensing
Everett Utilities

Frontier

Front Porch Feed & Mercantile
Daily Herald, The

Ikon Office Solutions
Iron Goat Networks LL.C
J.P. Cooke Co

KEVIN NOWADNICK
The Latimore Company
Markley Electric

The Masters Touch LLC
City of Monroe

Monroe Parts House
Nextel Communications
Office Depot

Pacific Power Batteries
Petrocard Systems, Inc
Pitney Bowes Inc

PMC

Puget Sound Energy
PUD #1

Quality Buisness Systems
QCL, Inc.

Red Apple Market
Richard Little

Rosemary Murphy
Rotary Club of Monroe
Simplex Grinnell

Snopac

Snohomish County Planning and
Jim Stiles

Studio Cascade

Thomas G Carlson
Technical Systems, Inc.
U.S. Fence

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 12/08/10 15:54

Amount
147.80
11,044.77
25.00
223.63
1,700.00
220.00
4,000.00
764.40
906.63
64.00
1,749.02
829.33
90.11
186.32
11.38
2,390.00
41.70
105.00
100.00
255.21
1,028.91
179.58
100.29
472.50
326.92
162.69
852.83
187.29
835.00
164.36
9,180.20
128.25
364.00
15.98
2,000.00
61.00
175.50
552.52
5,637.94
1,468.63
35.65
5,350.00
161.55
2,314.24
836.22

$57,446.35

Voucher
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Payroll [ 2n
ACH Check Register /
User: laura
Printed: 12/01/2010 - 10:15 AM
Batch: 24-12-2010
Include Partial: No
Check Date Check Number Employee Name Amount
12/03/2010 0 Laura Koenig
12/03/2010 0 Donna Murple 1.916.50
12/03/2010 0 Robert Martin 1,530.67
12/03/2010 0 Deborah Knight 2,748.75
12/03/2010 0 Julie Addington 2,581.69
12/03/2010 0 Cindy Melnyk 1A17.11
12/03/2010 0 Janice Leonardi 1,433.07
12/03/2010 0 Rosemary Murphy 1,070.15
12/03/2010 0 Michael Matheson 1,066.12
12/03/2010 0 Connie Dunn 2,457.13
12/03/2010 0 William Ferry 1,964.64
12/03/2010 0 John Harris 2,145.25
12/03/2010 0 Todd Strom 1,592.52
12/03/2010 0 Jeremiah Link 1,611.38
12/03/2010 0 Clifford Reilly :’?ggjg
12/03/2010 0 : : ’ -
Victoria Forte 491.22
Total Employees: 16 Total: 26,524.09
o 2 v
City of Sultan Payroll Printed: 12/01/10  10:12
User: laura Computer Check Register Batch: 024-12-2010
Check No Check Date Employee Information Amount
15285 12/03/2010 029 James Barns 1,419.44
Total Number of Employees: 1 Total for Payroll Check Run: 1,419.44
City of Sultan Accounts Payable . . 12/07/10 13:35
laura Computer Check Register Totals Printed: 12 :
A t Voucher
Check. Date Vendor No Yendor Name = 6250 000000
15286 12/07/2010 Retire Department of Retirement 51510 000000
15287 12/07/2010 AFLAC AFLAC T 18.753.05 000000
15288 12/07/2010 AWCben AWC Employee Benefit Trust > 2280 000000
15289 12/07/2010 AWCben AWC Employee Ber}eﬁt Trust 593°00 000000
15290 12/07/2010 UNION Teamsters Local Union #763 . 679.02 000000
25408 12/07/2010 AWCben AWC Employee Benefit Trust = mmgezg -------.’.----...--

CHECK TOTAL:

$22,025.47
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